

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 642 OF 2008

KUSTI MALLAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Ms. Ambreen Rasool,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.
Ms. Savita Devi,Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl,Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain,Adv.
Mr. M.B. Shivudu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry is directed to get by way of fax from the Registrar General, Andhra Pradesh High Court a copy of judgment in Cr1.A. No. 909 of 2002 disposed of on 21.9.2004 by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh.

Copy of the same be served on the learned counsel for the parties.

Post on 13.12.2012.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|